SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5298-5299/2010

V. RAGHUNADHA RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv. Mr. V. Pattabhiram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await return of notice of respondent No. 2. Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that fresh address of respondent No. 2 has been furnished. If that be so, issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 in fresh address. Application for deletion of respondent No.3 may be processed for appropriate orders.

List the matter on 28.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com