S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 5-6 OF 2011

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3785-3786 OF 2011

V. RAGHUNADHA RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for rectification of inadvertent typographical error in the order dated 29.04.2011 and office report)

Date: 01/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

I.A. Nos.5-6 stand disposed of in terms of the signed order. $\,$

(Ravi P. Verma)

(M.S. Negi)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. nos. 5-6 of 2011

in

CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 3785-3786 OF 2011

V. Raghunadha Rao

.....Appellant/

Applicant

Versus

State of Andhra Pradesh & Anr.

....Respondents

ORDER

We had disposed of the civil appeals by order dated

29.4.2011. The appellant has filed I.A. Nos.5-6 seeking

rectification of two typographical errors, which require

correction.

- 2. In para 2 and para 7 of the order, the figure Rs.10,78,000/- shall be substituted by Rs.10,76,000/-. In para 7, the date of commencement of interest shall be read para 7, the date of commencement of as '30.9.1986' instead of 30.9.1996.

 3. I.A. Nos.5-6 stand disposed of
 - I.A. Nos.5-6 stand disposed of accordingly.

(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

New Delhi;
August 01, 2011.

....J. (GYAN SUDHA MISRA)